		Print Fam						
	0.105	T will						
Notice of Exemption	3073-076 Appendix	This n						
		This notice was posted will remain posted for a through 08/11  Doc No. 20-0712: Rebecca Martinez, Count						
To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Madera County	otice was posted on ain posted for a peri through 08/11/202 Doc No. 20-07122023 Martinez, County Cl						
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	200 W. Fourth Street	as p ted ligh 20- 20- 22, C						
County Clerk	Madera, CA 93637	oste for a 08/1 071;						
County of: Madera 200 W. Fourth Street	(Address)	ed on a pe 1/20 1/20 2202 1ty C						
Madera, CA 93637		otice was posted on 07/1 nain posted for a period o through 08/11/2023. Doc No. 20-07122023-076 Martinez, County Clerk-I						
		/12// of th of th						
Notice of Exemption  To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk County of: Madera 200 W. Fourth Street Madera, CA 93637  Project Title: Hazardous Fuels & Wildfire Risk Reduction in Vulnerable Communities  Project Applicant: Madera County  Madera County  Appendix E  Madera County  Madera County								
Project Applicant: Madera County	E	day						
		M N						
Project Location - Specific: ROAD 628 PROJECT: Located along the Co	ounty ROW of Road 628 from the Hwy 49/Rd 628 intersection east to							
the Hwy 41/Rd 628 intersection. Approxir	mately 17.18 miles in length.	C/M						
Project Location - City: Ahwahnee	Project Location - County: Madera	50						
Description of Nature, Purpose and Bene		<b>→</b>						
	nd crews to conduct removal of hazardous vegetative fuels in the target roadway. Fuel will be reduced to CAL FIRE Zone 2							
defensible space standards for wildfire ha								
	Madara County							
Name of Public Agency Approving Project	ct: Madera County Project: Eastern Madera County Fire Safe Council (EMCFSC)							
	Project: Eastern Madera County Fire Sale Council (EMCFSC)							
Exempt Status: (check one):								
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15								
<ul><li>□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 2108</li><li>■ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080</li></ul>								
	pe and section number:							
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State cod								
Reasons why project is exempt:								
This project falls under section 21080(b)(	4) and 15269 (c) as the project actions will help prevent and mitigal							
designation of High Severity as classified	ute. The project site is located in the fire hazard severity zone with a by CAL FIRE.	1						
5								
Lead Agency Contact Person. Tristan Shamp	Area Code/Telephone/Eytension: (559) 675-7703							
Contact Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 675-7703	<u>'</u>						
If filed by applicant:	and the second second							
<ol> <li>Attach certified document of exem</li> <li>Has a Notice of Exemption been f</li> </ol>	ption finding. iled by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes ☐ No							
~ -1.01. M	Date: 07/07/2023 Title: Grant Services Manager							
Signature: / W/ V///////	Date:							
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ S	Signed by Applicant							
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1								

RECEIVED

JUL 1 3 2023

· · · · ·					ca ,	0	emain
		RECEIPT 20-0712			Martinez,	through Doc No. 20	in posted
		STATE CL	EARI	NGHOUSE NUMBE	Reunty		Elek
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						11/2	ed d
MADERA COUNTY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE 07/12/2023	Clerk-F	)23. 23-076	n 0//1 riod o
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING MADERA				DOCUMENT NUMI 2023076	BECORd		of thirty days
PROJECT TITLE HAZARDOUS FUELS & WILDFIRE RISK REDUCTION	I IN VULNERABLE CO	ITINUMMC	ES	L	<u></u> 2		davs
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME MADERA COUNTY	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	······································	PHONE NUMBER (559) 675-7703	;		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
200 W. 4TH STREET	MADERA	CA		93637			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Aç	gency	Private	e Entity	у
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$				
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)							
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			\$ .				
<ul> <li>☒ Exempt from fee</li> <li>☒ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>	y)						
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ . \$ .				
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ .		\$0.0	)0	
$O^{-1}$	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I			ordor			<del></del>

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

Rebecca Martinez
County Clerk-Recorder
200 W. 4th Street
Madera, CA 93637
Clerk (559) 675-7721; Recorder (559)
675-7724; Elections (559) 675-7720

Receipt: 23-13336

Product	Name	Extended				
FISH	CEQA FISH	\$0.00				
	AND WILDLIFE					
	FILING					
# Pages 1, Document # 20-07122023-076,						
Document Info: MADERA COUNTY, Filing						
Type NOE, State Fee Prev Charged false, No						
Charge Clerk Fee true						
Total		\$0.00				
Change (C	\$0.00					

Thank You
Please retain this for your records
www.maderacounty.com

7/12/23 3:58 PM jgonzalez